

Sessions Case 39 of 2025 (38/2005)

Order No. 03

Dtd.02.12.25

Regular PO has been transferred.

Today is fixed for appearance and further order.

Accud. Ashish @ Arbind Pariyar is absent today by filing absent petition on the ground stated in the petition.

Considering the transferred of regular PO, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **19.12.25** for appearance and further order.

Dictated & Corrected

by me,

Sd/-

Sessions Judge,I/C

Darjeeling

Sd/-

Sessions Judge,I/C

Darjeeling