

**Sessions Case no. 38 of 2025**  
**Reg. no.**  
**State -Vs – Dhanen Subba**

Order no. 02  
Dated 28.01.26

Today is fixed for production of accused and further order.  
Accused Dhanen Subba is not produced from J/C.  
Hence the case is adjourned.  
Fix **10.02.26** for production of accused and further order.  
Accused be produce on **10.02.26**

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Darjeeling.